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BFL/PCU-40/2024/557.                                                                                          Date:12/07/24                                                                                                             
 
The Executive Director  
Bhutan for Life Fund Secretariat  
Royal Textile Academy 
Complex Chubachu, Thimphu 
 
Subject:  Public Disclosure of Environmental and Social Management Plans for Bhutan For Life 
Project for 2024 on BFL and WWF websites 
 
Sir,  
 
The Bhutan For Life- Project Coordination Unit would like to share the Environment and Social 
Management Plans (ESMPs) for 8 Protected Areas, 5 Biological Corridors, National Center for Hydrology 
and Meteorology (NCHM), National Plant Protection Centre (NPPC), Nature Conservation Division and 
Royal Project Coordination Office (RPCO). 
 Following are the list of offices with ESMPs: 

1. BC_2 
2. BC3_Sarpang 
3. BC3_Tsirang 
4. BC4 
5. BC5_Samdrup Jongkhar  
6. BC5_P/Gatshel 
7. BC6 
8. JKSNR 
9. JWS 
10. PNP 

11. PWS 
12. SWS 
13. JDNP 
14. BWS 
15. RMNP 
16. NPPC 
17. NCHM 
18. NCD 
19. RPCO 

In this regard, this office would like to request your office to kindly disclose the full English Version of 
the ESMPs (Attached) on Bhutan For Life (BFL) and World Wildlife Fund (WWF) websites.  
 
Thanking you 
Sincerely  
 
 
 
 
 
(Phuntsho Namgyal) 
Project Director 
BFL- PCU 
 


